
Winterflight 8K

January 29, 2011

FINISH BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 65 John Compton 25 0 25 18

2 2 Ryan Woods 31 0 25 31

3 56 Ben Hovis 32 0 26 42

4 49 Paul Mainwaring 36 0 26 54

5 69 Scott Woodbury 28 0 28 4

6 73 John Fillette 24 0 29 41

7 135 Joshua Readling 21 0 29 55

8 154 John Walton 52 0 30 0

9 53 Chris Cummins 37 0 30 8

10 224 Jack Matkins 15 0 30 21

11 241 John Anderson 49 0 30 23

12 262 Donny Lake 49 0 30 28

13 172 Suzanne Hutchins 31 0 30 34

14 61 Kevin Ballantine 31 0 30 35

15 72 Michael Tedeschi 20 0 30 48

16 149 Joseph Willis 45 0 30 52

17 141 Evan Hill 33 0 30 52

18 145 Adrian Stewart 40 0 30 54

19 259 Douglas Holbrook 29 0 31 19

20 136 Adam Cornelius 27 0 31 31

21 48 Dennis Livesay 36 0 31 35

22 70 Daniel Eggert 27 0 31 39

23 227 Rolf Schlacter 48 0 31 42

24 248 Chuck Kepley 47 0 31 44

25 67 Zachary Smith 26 0 32 1

26 179 Grey LeBlanc 55 0 32 14

27 32 Gerald Clark 50 0 32 24

28 60 Phillip Summers 31 0 32 32

29 23 Roger Koehler 56 0 32 38

30 267 Brian Tuma 33 0 32 42

31 199 William Walker 62 0 32 46

32 268 Todd Daczkowski 48 0 32 50

33 240 Betsy Armentrout 38 0 33 1

34 78 Bobby Lane 43 0 33 3

35 191 Bob Cachine 47 0 33 9

36 185 Emily Boggs 23 0 33 11

37 148 Ron Hutchins 44 0 33 12

38 97 Sheryl Kline 48 0 33 16

39 255 Adam Goho 17 0 33 34

40 58 Jim Crotts 32 0 33 49

41 197 Allen Walker 51 0 33 58

42 169 Allison Vail 36 0 34 1

43 157 Butch Holt 62 0 34 3



44 52 Rick Spencer 37 0 34 13

45 146 Matthew Murphy 40 0 34 16

46 246 Mary Beth Errington 44 0 34 20

47 272 Richard Hefner 58 0 34 21

48 139 Bobby Robinson 32 0 34 34

49 171 Elizabeth Murphy 38 0 34 36

50 229 Theoden Janes 37 0 34 47

51 168 Kelly Lowman 36 0 34 53

52 10 Wade Clark 65 0 34 59

53 130 Carly Swanson 21 0 35 12

54 21 David Covington 60 0 35 56

55 287 Wes Graham 29 0 35 58

56 228 Steve Staley 56 0 36 3

57 256 Avery Goho 16 0 36 7

58 192 Paul Mistor 46 0 36 11

59 244 J Er Ralston 54 0 36 13

60 19 Don Sellers 60 0 36 18

61 35 Anthony Read 50 0 36 23

62 22 Henry Blinder 59 0 36 26

63 280 Victor Rosado 57 0 36 32

64 284 Tim Steinman 41 0 36 34

65 14 Jerry Sofley 64 0 36 36

66 159 Phil Reminsky 60 0 36 37

67 28 Mark Long 52 0 36 39

68 30 Kevin Marsh 51 0 37 2

69 265 Finn Hassing 66 0 37 9

70 57 David Jordan 34 0 37 27

71 279 Karen Buxton 48 0 37 32

72 63 Jason Chan 34 0 37 36

73 13 James Rich 62 0 37 42

74 264 Fermin Abarca 50 0 37 47

75 115 Anna Wright 30 0 38 4

76 250 Cameron Spencer 21 0 38 16

77 242 Chance Brown 13 0 38 29

78 138 John Morris 31 0 38 36

79 249 Michele Hoheiser 39 0 38 38

80 293 Jason Mark 26 0 38 57

81 190 Paul Jenkins 44 0 39 7

82 7 Jerry Harris 71 0 39 19

83 117 Monica Kruckow 31 0 39 24

84 62 Travis Shulenburger 32 0 39 39

85 274 Gary Blevins 56 0 39 44

86 225 Kyle Wilent 30 0 39 54

87 45 Sebastian Kaplan 39 0 39 59

88 46 Aaron Chan 35 0 40 5

89 98 Michele Cope Boone 46 0 40 6

90 252 Brian Spencer 53 0 40 18



91 34 Jerry Lindstrand 53 0 40 19

92 24 Tom Torkildsen 55 0 40 21

93 218 Leah Boits 30 0 40 23

94 68 Nassar Farid Mufdi Ruiz 25 0 40 25

95 74 Tyler Yost 23 0 40 25

96 29 Russ Snyder 52 0 40 34

97 42 Terry Smith 40 0 40 37

98 66 David McNabb 29 0 40 40

99 193 Ryan Treichler 36 0 40 43

100 222 Suzanne Stewart 26 0 40 45

101 196 Gregory Alcorn 53 0 40 48

102 132 Joseph Lofland 21 0 40 58

103 194 Maxwell Patel 13 0 41 1

104 178 Clinton Fisher 42 0 41 3

105 54 Benny Vanhoose 37 0 41 11

106 156 Billy Mills 52 0 41 17

107 83 Danielle Knowland 50 0 41 24

108 202 Amy McClelion 36 0 41 28

109 3 Catherine Michael 33 0 41 28

110 285 Tiffany Dunn 36 0 41 37

111 175 Britta Bryant 20 0 41 46

112 4 John Henderlite 56 0 41 47

113 64 Brian Moore 30 0 41 58

114 251 Travis Spencer 21 0 42 5

115 41 David Cline 45 0 42 17

116 26 Dick Hails 58 0 42 37

117 44 Greg Carr 37 0 42 49

118 107 Heather Aherne 40 0 42 56

119 39 Spencer Noll 46 0 42 57

120 151 Gregg Robbins 47 0 43 15

121 147 Rich Larsen 41 0 43 20

122 128 Amanda Hildreth 28 0 43 21

123 177 Tom Sinclair 37 0 43 27

124 11 Michael Rudawsky 67 0 43 31

125 182 Amy Epley 41 0 43 35

126 211 Emily Hoar 26 0 43 44

127 173 April Weddington 30 0 43 47

128 155 Ritchie Hearne 52 0 43 58

129 162 Jane Falls 47 0 44 10

130 150 Dean Harwood 45 0 44 14

131 153 Terry Rhyne 50 0 44 17

132 38 John Wiersch 48 0 44 19

133 233 Tim Brant Jr 35 0 44 23

134 131 Mark Castle 17 0 44 24

135 50 Chris Roberts 36 0 44 26

136 221 Haley Wilent 28 0 44 27

137 230 Cynthia Dry 43 0 44 30



138 174 Candace Fouts 27 0 44 31

139 243 Cathy Ralston 54 0 44 32

140 220 Marie Torrence 32 0 44 39

141 129 Tiffany Roberts 29 0 44 40

142 127 Nicole Naylor 27 0 44 43

143 184 Kristin Sinclair 34 0 44 53

144 18 Roland Krueger 64 0 45 9

145 276 Wilson Graham 59 0 45 10

146 273 Nancy Blevins 47 0 45 14

147 140 Jace Thomas 32 0 45 15

148 84 Pamela Saine 54 0 45 21

149 93 Kim Vollinger 45 0 45 23

150 290 Connie Cauble 48 0 45 26

151 216 Brianna Landis 13 0 45 27

152 95 Debra S. Hanson 46 0 45 37

153 189 Rob Mundt 45 0 45 40

154 86 Laura Kerr 52 0 45 41

155 281 Bill Graham 50 0 45 43

156 51 James True 39 0 45 46

157 116 Nikki Wolcott 32 0 45 54

158 80 Maggie Mundt 10 0 45 54

159 217 Karen Baysinger 41 0 45 54

160 99 Brandy Foreman 40 0 45 56

161 291 Christian Terry 17 0 45 57

162 283 Gabe Steinman 14 0 46 1

163 286 Scott Whittington 36 0 46 1

164 176 Roarke Burton 9 0 46 20

165 124 Nicole Creech 31 0 46 22

166 181 Melanie Burton 41 0 46 27

167 33 Chris Exline 54 0 46 38

168 219 Kathi Landis 42 0 46 42

169 101 Tamura Grant 43 0 46 48

170 160 A T Smith 70 0 47 0

171 25 Sam Golden 57 0 47 0

172 163 Renee Parah 48 0 47 11

173 170 Rebecca Huneycutt 36 0 47 14

174 212 Melissa Corron 29 0 47 34

175 77 Richard Czerw 54 0 47 49

176 36 John Lanier 45 0 47 53

177 91 Kathylyn Barnhill 46 0 48 3

178 12 Tom Watson 64 0 48 5

179 20 Steve Ashley 64 0 48 7

180 288 Julie Stevenson 43 0 48 14

181 143 Jonathan Partee 39 0 48 14

182 120 C J Pettit 31 0 48 22

183 238 Christy Mullinax 34 0 48 26

184 263 Mike Melgoen 42 0 48 27



185 126 Sairy Sanchez 25 0 48 54

186 294 Julius Richardson 26 0 48 54

187 94 Chad Michael 33 0 48 56

188 164 Shiela DeArmon 42 0 48 58

189 210 Kaye Holder 61 0 49 1

190 166 Angela Farman 36 0 49 5

191 152 Larry Caldwell 45 0 49 6

192 109 Lynn Dorsi 38 0 49 11

193 204 Shirley West 47 0 49 15

194 142 Jim Schill 37 0 49 21

195 122 Melissa Milano 31 0 49 34

196 201 Daniel Hudgins 65 0 49 36

197 261 Anne May 47 0 49 45

198 207 Amie Collins 40 0 49 54

199 59 Jason J. Goldbach 31 0 49 55

200 96 Roberta Altman 48 0 50 12

201 114 Tamara Moses 38 0 50 35

202 76 Merry Hartrick 63 0 50 36

203 125 Kimberly Embry 28 0 50 41

204 121 Jill J Goldbach 32 0 51 4

205 113 Denise Allen 39 0 51 8

206 103 Jennifer Smock 42 0 51 15

207 102 Lynn Ludwig 43 0 51 21

208 235 Jordan Fincher 12 0 51 25

209 186 Mark W. Meszaros 52 0 51 29

210 89 Susan S. Robbins 46 0 51 31

211 223 John Eggleston 55 0 51 58

212 206 Jessica Darnell 29 0 52 31

213 90 Antonia C. Norton 49 0 52 32

214 71 Jordan Harris 29 0 52 37

215 105 Kelly Franklin 42 0 52 45

216 295 Bill D 49 0 53 2

217 209 Karen Comer 43 0 53 4

218 289 Rachel Stevenson 14 0 53 14

219 79 Elizabeth Kimberly 62 0 53 29

220 47 Patrick Smith 36 0 53 42

221 266 Pam Forrest 53 0 53 47

222 85 Nancy Lang 52 0 54 3

223 198 Randy Bare 44 0 54 13

224 88 Reba Arrington 49 0 54 39

225 119 Jaime McDonald 33 0 54 41

226 292 Judy Daugherty 50 0 55 9

227 112 Shawna Potts 36 0 55 14

228 180 Shannon Craft 45 0 55 27

229 275 Avis Kinney 50 0 55 38

230 203 Angela King 33 0 56 3

231 15 Mike Ashe 64 0 56 32



232 104 Creslyn S. Hilton 42 0 56 46

233 237 Dylan Cox 11 0 57 19

234 40 Randy Blevins 47 0 57 22

235 257 Beverly Hedrick 52 0 57 43

236 236 Larry Fincher 70 0 57 53

237 43 John C. Bullins 44 0 57 57

238 31 Terry Mitchell 53 0 58 13

239 270 Steven Forrest 53 0 58 40

240 271 Alana D Sherrill 35 0 58 54

241 183 Beverly Whitt 35 0 59 0

242 5 Pete Earney 75 0 59 1

243 234 Dawn Scoggins 33 0 59 7

244 165 Lisa Ayer 40 0 59 29

245 278 Nick Goodman 30 0 59 38

246 137 Brynn Abernathy 25 1 0 10

247 258 Blake Abernathy 28 1 0 10

248 6 Paul Naylor 73 1 0 19

249 277 Franco Goodman 61 1 0 34

250 208 Carol Czerw 58 1 0 43

251 195 Nilesh Patel 44 1 1 35

252 82 Judy Goldbach 56 1 1 49

253 253 Christy Treadaway 41 1 4 14

254 118 Christa Davis 30 1 4 14

255 205 Barbara Hogan 56 1 4 38

256 269 Diana Dagenhart 61 1 4 38

257 231 Amanda Jones 44 1 5 47

258 254 Judy Yanz 65 1 7 58

259 8 Dick Rosen 80 1 8 35

260 260 Meredith Walton 31 1 23 1

261 245 Margaret Hagerty 87 1 27 9

Male Over All

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 65 John Compton 25 0 25 18

2 2 Ryan Woods 31 0 25 31

3 56 Ben Hovis 32 0 26 42

Female Over All

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 172 Suzanne Hutchins 31 0 30 34

2 240 Betsy Armentrout 38 0 33 1

3 185 Emily Boggs 23 0 33 11

Male Masters

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 154 John Walton 52 0 30 0



2 241 John Anderson 49 0 30 23

3 262 Donny Lake 49 0 30 28

Female Masters

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 97 Sheryl Kline 48 0 33 16

2 246 Mary Beth Errington 44 0 34 20

3 279 Karen Buxton 48 0 37 32

Female 0-14

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 216 Brianna Landis 13 0 45 27

2 80 Maggie Mundt 10 0 45 54

3 235 Jordan Fincher 12 0 51 25

4 289 Rachel Stevenson 14 0 53 14

Female 15-19

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 256 Avery Goho 16 0 36 7

Female 20-24

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 130 Carly Swanson 21 0 35 12

2 175 Britta Bryant 20 0 41 46

Female 25-29

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 222 Suzanne Stewart 26 0 40 45

2 128 Amanda Hildreth 28 0 43 21

3 211 Emily Hoar 26 0 43 44

4 221 Haley Wilent 28 0 44 27

5 174 Candace Fouts 27 0 44 31

6 129 Tiffany Roberts 29 0 44 40

7 127 Nicole Naylor 27 0 44 43

8 212 Melissa Corron 29 0 47 34

9 126 Sairy Sanchez 25 0 48 54

10 125 Kimberly Embry 28 0 50 41

11 206 Jessica Darnell 29 0 52 31

12 137 Brynn Abernathy 25 1 0 10

Female 30-34

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 115 Anna Wright 30 0 38 4

2 117 Monica Kruckow 31 0 39 24

3 218 Leah Boits 30 0 40 23

4 3 Catherine Michael 33 0 41 28

5 173 April Weddington 30 0 43 47



6 220 Marie Torrence 32 0 44 39

7 184 Kristin Sinclair 34 0 44 53

8 116 Nikki Wolcott 32 0 45 54

9 124 Nicole Creech 31 0 46 22

10 120 C J Pettit 31 0 48 22

11 238 Christy Mullinax 34 0 48 26

12 122 Melissa Milano 31 0 49 34

13 121 Jill J Goldbach 32 0 51 4

14 119 Jaime McDonald 33 0 54 41

15 203 Angela King 33 0 56 3

16 234 Dawn Scoggins 33 0 59 7

17 118 Christa Davis 30 1 4 14

18 260 Meredith Walton 31 1 23 1

Female 35-39

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 169 Allison Vail 36 0 34 1

2 171 Elizabeth Murphy 38 0 34 36

3 168 Kelly Lowman 36 0 34 53

4 249 Michele Hoheiser 39 0 38 38

5 202 Amy McClelion 36 0 41 28

6 285 Tiffany Dunn 36 0 41 37

7 170 Rebecca Huneycutt 36 0 47 14

8 166 Angela Farman 36 0 49 5

9 109 Lynn Dorsi 38 0 49 11

10 114 Tamara Moses 38 0 50 35

11 113 Denise Allen 39 0 51 8

12 112 Shawna Potts 36 0 55 14

13 271 Alana D Sherrill 35 0 58 54

14 183 Beverly Whitt 35 0 59 0

Female 40-44

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 107 Heather Aherne 40 0 42 56

2 182 Amy Epley 41 0 43 35

3 230 Cynthia Dry 43 0 44 30

4 217 Karen Baysinger 41 0 45 54

5 99 Brandy Foreman 40 0 45 56

6 181 Melanie Burton 41 0 46 27

7 219 Kathi Landis 42 0 46 42

8 101 Tamura Grant 43 0 46 48

9 288 Julie Stevenson 43 0 48 14

10 164 Shiela DeArmon 42 0 48 58

11 207 Amie Collins 40 0 49 54

12 103 Jennifer Smock 42 0 51 15

13 102 Lynn Ludwig 43 0 51 21

14 105 Kelly Franklin 42 0 52 45



15 209 Karen Comer 43 0 53 4

16 104 Creslyn S. Hilton 42 0 56 46

17 165 Lisa Ayer 40 0 59 29

18 253 Christy Treadaway 41 1 4 14

19 231 Amanda Jones 44 1 5 47

Female 45-49

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 98 Michele Cope Boone 46 0 40 6

2 162 Jane Falls 47 0 44 10

3 273 Nancy Blevins 47 0 45 14

4 93 Kim Vollinger 45 0 45 23

5 290 Connie Cauble 48 0 45 26

6 95 Debra S. Hanson 46 0 45 37

7 163 Renee Parah 48 0 47 11

8 91 Kathylyn Barnhill 46 0 48 3

9 204 Shirley West 47 0 49 15

10 261 Anne May 47 0 49 45

11 96 Roberta Altman 48 0 50 12

12 89 Susan S. Robbins 46 0 51 31

13 90 Antonia C. Norton 49 0 52 32

14 88 Reba Arrington 49 0 54 39

15 180 Shannon Craft 45 0 55 27

Female 50-54

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 83 Danielle Knowland 50 0 41 24

2 243 Cathy Ralston 54 0 44 32

3 84 Pamela Saine 54 0 45 21

4 86 Laura Kerr 52 0 45 41

5 266 Pam Forrest 53 0 53 47

6 85 Nancy Lang 52 0 54 3

7 292 Judy Daugherty 50 0 55 9

8 275 Avis Kinney 50 0 55 38

9 257 Beverly Hedrick 52 0 57 43

Female 55-59

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 208 Carol Czerw 58 1 0 43

2 82 Judy Goldbach 56 1 1 49

3 205 Barbara Hogan 56 1 4 38

Female 60-64

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 210 Kaye Holder 61 0 49 1

2 76 Merry Hartrick 63 0 50 36

3 79 Elizabeth Kimberly 62 0 53 29



4 269 Diana Dagenhart 61 1 4 38

Female 65-69

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 254 Judy Yanz 65 1 7 58

Female 70-100

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 245 Margaret Hagerty 87 1 27 9

Male 0-14

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 242 Chance Brown 13 0 38 29

2 194 Maxwell Patel 13 0 41 1

3 283 Gabe Steinman 14 0 46 1

4 176 Roarke Burton 9 0 46 20

5 237 Dylan Cox 11 0 57 19

Male 15-19

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 224 Jack Matkins 15 0 30 21

2 255 Adam Goho 17 0 33 34

3 131 Mark Castle 17 0 44 24

4 291 Christian Terry 17 0 45 57

Male 20-24

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 73 John Fillette 24 0 29 41

2 135 Joshua Readling 21 0 29 55

3 72 Michael Tedeschi 20 0 30 48

4 250 Cameron Spencer 21 0 38 16

5 74 Tyler Yost 23 0 40 25

6 132 Joseph Lofland 21 0 40 58

7 251 Travis Spencer 21 0 42 5

Male 25-29

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 69 Scott Woodbury 28 0 28 4

2 259 Douglas Holbrook 29 0 31 19

3 136 Adam Cornelius 27 0 31 31

4 70 Daniel Eggert 27 0 31 39

5 67 Zachary Smith 26 0 32 1

6 287 Wes Graham 29 0 35 58

7 293 Jason Mark 26 0 38 57

8 68 Nassar Farid Mufdi Ruiz 25 0 40 25

9 66 David McNabb 29 0 40 40

10 294 Julius Richardson 26 0 48 54



11 71 Jordan Harris 29 0 52 37

12 258 Blake Abernathy 28 1 0 10

Male 30-34

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 61 Kevin Ballantine 31 0 30 35

2 141 Evan Hill 33 0 30 52

3 60 Phillip Summers 31 0 32 32

4 267 Brian Tuma 33 0 32 42

5 58 Jim Crotts 32 0 33 49

6 139 Bobby Robinson 32 0 34 34

7 57 David Jordan 34 0 37 27

8 63 Jason Chan 34 0 37 36

9 138 John Morris 31 0 38 36

10 62 Travis Shulenburger 32 0 39 39

11 225 Kyle Wilent 30 0 39 54

12 64 Brian Moore 30 0 41 58

13 140 Jace Thomas 32 0 45 15

14 94 Chad Michael 33 0 48 56

15 59 Jason J. Goldbach 31 0 49 55

16 278 Nick Goodman 30 0 59 38

Male 35-39

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 49 Paul Mainwaring 36 0 26 54

2 53 Chris Cummins 37 0 30 8

3 48 Dennis Livesay 36 0 31 35

4 52 Rick Spencer 37 0 34 13

5 229 Theoden Janes 37 0 34 47

6 45 Sebastian Kaplan 39 0 39 59

7 46 Aaron Chan 35 0 40 5

8 193 Ryan Treichler 36 0 40 43

9 54 Benny Vanhoose 37 0 41 11

10 44 Greg Carr 37 0 42 49

11 177 Tom Sinclair 37 0 43 27

12 233 Tim Brant Jr 35 0 44 23

13 50 Chris Roberts 36 0 44 26

14 51 James True 39 0 45 46

15 286 Scott Whittington 36 0 46 1

16 143 Jonathan Partee 39 0 48 14

17 142 Jim Schill 37 0 49 21

18 47 Patrick Smith 36 0 53 42

Male 40-44

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 145 Adrian Stewart 40 0 30 54

2 78 Bobby Lane 43 0 33 3



3 148 Ron Hutchins 44 0 33 12

4 146 Matthew Murphy 40 0 34 16

5 284 Tim Steinman 41 0 36 34

6 190 Paul Jenkins 44 0 39 7

7 42 Terry Smith 40 0 40 37

8 178 Clinton Fisher 42 0 41 3

9 147 Rich Larsen 41 0 43 20

10 263 Mike Melgoen 42 0 48 27

11 198 Randy Bare 44 0 54 13

12 43 John C. Bullins 44 0 57 57

13 195 Nilesh Patel 44 1 1 35

Male 45-49

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 149 Joseph Willis 45 0 30 52

2 227 Rolf Schlacter 48 0 31 42

3 248 Chuck Kepley 47 0 31 44

4 268 Todd Daczkowski 48 0 32 50

5 191 Bob Cachine 47 0 33 9

6 192 Paul Mistor 46 0 36 11

7 41 David Cline 45 0 42 17

8 39 Spencer Noll 46 0 42 57

9 151 Gregg Robbins 47 0 43 15

10 150 Dean Harwood 45 0 44 14

11 38 John Wiersch 48 0 44 19

12 189 Rob Mundt 45 0 45 40

13 36 John Lanier 45 0 47 53

14 152 Larry Caldwell 45 0 49 6

15 295 Bill D 49 0 53 2

16 40 Randy Blevins 47 0 57 22

Male 50-54

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 32 Gerald Clark 50 0 32 24

2 197 Allen Walker 51 0 33 58

3 244 J Er Ralston 54 0 36 13

4 35 Anthony Read 50 0 36 23

5 28 Mark Long 52 0 36 39

6 30 Kevin Marsh 51 0 37 2

7 264 Fermin Abarca 50 0 37 47

8 252 Brian Spencer 53 0 40 18

9 34 Jerry Lindstrand 53 0 40 19

10 29 Russ Snyder 52 0 40 34

11 196 Gregory Alcorn 53 0 40 48

12 156 Billy Mills 52 0 41 17

13 155 Ritchie Hearne 52 0 43 58

14 153 Terry Rhyne 50 0 44 17



15 281 Bill Graham 50 0 45 43

16 33 Chris Exline 54 0 46 38

17 77 Richard Czerw 54 0 47 49

18 186 Mark W. Meszaros 52 0 51 29

19 31 Terry Mitchell 53 0 58 13

20 270 Steven Forrest 53 0 58 40

Male 55-59

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 179 Grey LeBlanc 55 0 32 14

2 23 Roger Koehler 56 0 32 38

3 272 Richard Hefner 58 0 34 21

4 228 Steve Staley 56 0 36 3

5 22 Henry Blinder 59 0 36 26

6 280 Victor Rosado 57 0 36 32

7 274 Gary Blevins 56 0 39 44

8 24 Tom Torkildsen 55 0 40 21

9 4 John Henderlite 56 0 41 47

10 26 Dick Hails 58 0 42 37

11 276 Wilson Graham 59 0 45 10

12 25 Sam Golden 57 0 47 0

13 223 John Eggleston 55 0 51 58

Male 60-64

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 199 William Walker 62 0 32 46

2 157 Butch Holt 62 0 34 3

3 21 David Covington 60 0 35 56

4 19 Don Sellers 60 0 36 18

5 14 Jerry Sofley 64 0 36 36

6 159 Phil Reminsky 60 0 36 37

7 13 James Rich 62 0 37 42

8 18 Roland Krueger 64 0 45 9

9 12 Tom Watson 64 0 48 5

10 20 Steve Ashley 64 0 48 7

11 15 Mike Ashe 64 0 56 32

12 277 Franco Goodman 61 1 0 34

Male 65-69

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC

1 10 Wade Clark 65 0 34 59

2 265 Finn Hassing 66 0 37 9

3 11 Michael Rudawsky 67 0 43 31

4 201 Daniel Hudgins 65 0 49 36

Male 70-100

PLACE BIB NAME AGE HOUR MIN SEC



1 7 Jerry Harris 71 0 39 19

2 160 A T Smith 70 0 47 0

3 236 Larry Fincher 70 0 57 53

4 5 Pete Earney 75 0 59 1

5 6 Paul Naylor 73 1 0 19

6 8 Dick Rosen 80 1 8 35

FUN RUN

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec

1 406 Kasidi Staley 8 3 18

2 410 Macy Abramson 8 3 50

3 404 Meredith Burton 8 4 3

4 405 Kate Burton 6 4 9

5 412 Caramia Landis 5 4 18

6 401 Jaysa Causby 7 4 48

7 411 Miles Abramson 5 5 0

8 409 Izzy Brinskelle 6 5 2

9 402 Cooper Jordan 6 5 33

10 403 Sawyer Burton 4 6 5

11 413 Alexander Hill 4 6 12

12 408 Erika Smock 5 6 19
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M 50-54

M 55-59
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F 25-29
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F 0-14
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F 0-14

F 60-64

M 35-39

F 50-54

F 50-54

M 40-44

F 45-49

F 30-34

F 50-54

F 35-39

F 45-49

F 50-54

F 30-34

M 60-64



F 40-44

M 0-14

M 45-49

F 50-54

M 70-100

M 40-44

M 50-54

M 50-54

F 35-39

F 35-39
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F 30-34
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M 30-34

F 25-29

M 25-29

M 70-100

M 60-64

F 55-59

M 40-44

F 55-59

F 40-44

F 30-34

F 55-59

F 60-64

F 40-44

F 65-69

M 70-100

F 30-34

F 70-100

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 25-29 1

M 30-34 2

M 30-34 3

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 30-34 13

F 35-39 33

F 20-24 36

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 50-54 8



M 45-49 11

M 45-49 12

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 45-49 38

F 40-44 46

F 45-49 71

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 0-14 151

F 0-14 158

F 0-14 208

F 0-14 218

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 15-19 57

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 20-24 53

F 20-24 111

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 25-29 100

F 25-29 122

F 25-29 126

F 25-29 136

F 25-29 138

F 25-29 141

F 25-29 142

F 25-29 174

F 25-29 185

F 25-29 203

F 25-29 212

F 25-29 246

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 30-34 75

F 30-34 83

F 30-34 93

F 30-34 109

F 30-34 127



F 30-34 140

F 30-34 143

F 30-34 157

F 30-34 165

F 30-34 182

F 30-34 183

F 30-34 195

F 30-34 204

F 30-34 225

F 30-34 230

F 30-34 243

F 30-34 254

F 30-34 260

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 35-39 42

F 35-39 49

F 35-39 51

F 35-39 79

F 35-39 108

F 35-39 110

F 35-39 173

F 35-39 190

F 35-39 192

F 35-39 201

F 35-39 205

F 35-39 227

F 35-39 240

F 35-39 241

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 40-44 118

F 40-44 125

F 40-44 137

F 40-44 159

F 40-44 160

F 40-44 166

F 40-44 168

F 40-44 169

F 40-44 180

F 40-44 188

F 40-44 198

F 40-44 206

F 40-44 207

F 40-44 215



F 40-44 217

F 40-44 232

F 40-44 244

F 40-44 253

F 40-44 257

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 45-49 89

F 45-49 129

F 45-49 146

F 45-49 149

F 45-49 150

F 45-49 152

F 45-49 172

F 45-49 177

F 45-49 193

F 45-49 197

F 45-49 200

F 45-49 210

F 45-49 213

F 45-49 224

F 45-49 228

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 50-54 107

F 50-54 139

F 50-54 148

F 50-54 154

F 50-54 221

F 50-54 222

F 50-54 226

F 50-54 229

F 50-54 235

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 55-59 250

F 55-59 252

F 55-59 255

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 60-64 189

F 60-64 202

F 60-64 219



F 60-64 256

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 65-69 258

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

F 70-100 261

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 0-14 77

M 0-14 103

M 0-14 162

M 0-14 164

M 0-14 233

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 15-19 10

M 15-19 39

M 15-19 134

M 15-19 161

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 20-24 6

M 20-24 7

M 20-24 15

M 20-24 76

M 20-24 95

M 20-24 102

M 20-24 114

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 25-29 5

M 25-29 19

M 25-29 20

M 25-29 22

M 25-29 25

M 25-29 55

M 25-29 80

M 25-29 94

M 25-29 98

M 25-29 186



M 25-29 214

M 25-29 247

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 30-34 14

M 30-34 17

M 30-34 28

M 30-34 30

M 30-34 40

M 30-34 48

M 30-34 70

M 30-34 72

M 30-34 78

M 30-34 84

M 30-34 86

M 30-34 113

M 30-34 147

M 30-34 187

M 30-34 199

M 30-34 245

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 35-39 4

M 35-39 9

M 35-39 21

M 35-39 44

M 35-39 50

M 35-39 87

M 35-39 88

M 35-39 99

M 35-39 105

M 35-39 117

M 35-39 123

M 35-39 133

M 35-39 135

M 35-39 156

M 35-39 163

M 35-39 181

M 35-39 194

M 35-39 220

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 40-44 18

M 40-44 34



M 40-44 37

M 40-44 45

M 40-44 64

M 40-44 81

M 40-44 97

M 40-44 104

M 40-44 121

M 40-44 184

M 40-44 223

M 40-44 237

M 40-44 251

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 45-49 16

M 45-49 23

M 45-49 24

M 45-49 32

M 45-49 35

M 45-49 58

M 45-49 115

M 45-49 119

M 45-49 120

M 45-49 130

M 45-49 132

M 45-49 153

M 45-49 176

M 45-49 191

M 45-49 216

M 45-49 234

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 50-54 27

M 50-54 41

M 50-54 59

M 50-54 61

M 50-54 67

M 50-54 68

M 50-54 74

M 50-54 90

M 50-54 91

M 50-54 96

M 50-54 101

M 50-54 106

M 50-54 128

M 50-54 131



M 50-54 155

M 50-54 167

M 50-54 175

M 50-54 209

M 50-54 238

M 50-54 239

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 55-59 26

M 55-59 29

M 55-59 47

M 55-59 56

M 55-59 62

M 55-59 63

M 55-59 85

M 55-59 92

M 55-59 112

M 55-59 116

M 55-59 145

M 55-59 171

M 55-59 211

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 60-64 31

M 60-64 43

M 60-64 54

M 60-64 60

M 60-64 65

M 60-64 66

M 60-64 73

M 60-64 144

M 60-64 178

M 60-64 179

M 60-64 231

M 60-64 249

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH

M 65-69 52

M 65-69 69

M 65-69 124

M 65-69 196

GENDER AGEGRP FINISH



M 70-100 82

M 70-100 170

M 70-100 236

M 70-100 242

M 70-100 248

M 70-100 259


